NUMBER OF
GRADUATES
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

DISTRICT/COUNTY/
SCHOOL NAME

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

GRADUATION
RATE
MALE FEMALE TOTAL

NUMBER OF
COMPLETERS

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

COMPLETER

RATE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

LINCOLN COUNTY
GENOA-HUGO C113
GENOA-HUGO MS-SR HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
SCHOOL TOTALS
DISTRICT TOTALS
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE
DISTRICT TOTAL
LIMON RE-4J
LIMON JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN
ASIAN
BLACK
HISPANIC
WHITE 18
SCHOOL TOTALS 21

~N o O O O B ~N o O O O B

N ©O O -

O O O ©o

1
12

N

O O O o

12
12

O O O -

20
21

o O O -

18
19

o O O -

18
19

N O O N

38
42

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%
70.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

75.0%
70.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
75.0%
75.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
70.6%
70.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
70.6%
70.6%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

87.0%
87.5%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

72.0%
70.4%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

72.0%
70.4%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
80.9%
80.8%

0 N O O O -

0 N O O O -

N O O -

18
21

o O O O

12
12

o O O o

12
12

o O O -

20
21

O O O -

19
20

O O O -

19
20

N ©O o N

38
42

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

87.5%
80.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

87.5%
80.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
75.0%
75.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
70.6%
70.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
70.6%
70.6%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

87.0%
87.5%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

76.0%
74.1%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

76.0%
74.1%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
80.9%
80.8%



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001
BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

NUMBER OF GRADUATION NUMBER OF COMPLETER
DISTRICT/COUNTY/ GRADUATES RATE COMPLETERS RATE
SCHOOL NAME MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL
DISTRICT TOTALS
AMERICAN INDIAN 1 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 1 1 2 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ASIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 2 0 2 66.7% 0.0% 66.7% 2 0 2 66.7% 0.0% 66.7%
WHITE 18 20 38 75.0% 87.0%  80.9% 18 20 38 75.0% 87.0%  80.9%
DISTRICT TOTAL 21 21 42  75.0% 87.5%  80.8% 21 21 42 75.0% 87.5%  80.8%
KARVAL RE-23
KARVAL JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
WHITE 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DISTRICT TOTALS
AMERICAN INDIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASIAN 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BLACK 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
HISPANIC 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
WHITE 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
DISTRICT TOTAL 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0 3 3 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Prepared by
Research & Evaluation
May 1, 2002



