## COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001 BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

	NUMBER OF			GRADUATION			1	NUMBER OF	=	COMPLETER		
DISTRICT/COUNTY/	GRADUATES			RATE			COMPLETERS			RATE		
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
												<u> </u>
LINCOLN COUNTY												
<b>GENOA-HUGO C113</b>												
GENOA-HUGO MS-SR HIGH	SCHOOL											
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
WHITE	6	12	18	75.0%	70.6%	72.0%	7	12	19	87.5%	70.6%	76.0%
SCHOOL TOTALS	7	12	19	70.0%	70.6%	70.4%	8	12	20	80.0%	70.6%	74.1%
DISTRICT TOTALS												
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	1	0	1	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
WHITE	6	12	18	75.0%	70.6%	72.0%	7	12	19	87.5%	70.6%	76.0%
DISTRICT TOTAL	7	12	19	70.0%	70.6%	70.4%	8	12	20	80.0%	70.6%	74.1%
LIMON RE-4J												
LIMON JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL												
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	1	2	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	1	1	2	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
HISPANIC	2	0	2	66.7%	0.0%	66.7%	2	0	2	66.7%	0.0%	66.7%
WHITE	18	20	38	75.0%	87.0%	80.9%	18	20	38	75.0%	87.0%	80.9%
SCHOOL TOTALS	21	21	42	75.0%	87.5%	80.8%	21	21	42	75.0%	87.5%	80.8%

## COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GRADUATION AND COMPLETER RATES FOR THE CLASS OF 2001 BY ETHNIC/RACIAL GROUP AND GENDER

	NUMBER OF GRADUATES			GRADUATION RATE			NUMBER OF COMPLETERS			COMPLETER			
DISTRICT/COUNTY/										RATE			
SCHOOL NAME	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
DISTRICT TOTALS													
AMERICAN INDIAN	1	1	2	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	1	1	2	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	2	0	2	66.7%	0.0%	66.7%	2	0	2	66.7%	0.0%	66.7%	
WHITE	18	20	38	75.0%	87.0%	80.9%	18	20	38	75.0%	87.0%	80.9%	
DISTRICT TOTAL	21	21	42	75.0%	87.5%	80.8%	21	21	42	75.0%	87.5%	80.8%	
KARVAL RE-23													
KARVAL JR-SR HIGH SCHO	OL												
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
WHITE	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
SCHOOL TOTALS	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
DISTRICT TOTALS													
AMERICAN INDIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
ASIAN	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
BLACK	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
HISPANIC	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	
WHITE	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	
DISTRICT TOTAL	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0	3	3	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	

Prepared by Research & Evaluation May 1, 2002